

OD 15

ORDER SHEET
EC/66/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S BASAB DUTTA ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR
VS
GENERAL MANAGER, EASTERN RAILWAY AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date: 8th February, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Madan Mohan Roy, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Samanta, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court: The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the execution application upon the Railway Authorities and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Matter is made returnable two weeks hence.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)