

OD-20

ORDER SHEET
EC/66/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S BASAB DUTTA ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR
VS
GENERAL MANAGER, EASTERN RAILWAY AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 19th June, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Samanta, Adv.

Mr. Madan Mohon Roy, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.

The Court: Learned Advocate appearing for the award holder and the award debtor submits that out of 61 lakhs the respondents were directed to pay the petitioner (Award Holder) 40 lakhs has already been paid and the remaining balance of Rs.27,30,280.50/- remains to be paid by the respondents award debtor to the petitioner. Learned Advocate appearing for the award debtor seeks fortnight time to pay this amount to the petitioner.

List this matter on 4th July, 2023 for the respondents to pay the balance amount as indicated to the petitioner in the meantime.

The calculation sheet is kept on record.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)