

O-75

ORDER SHEET

EC/66/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. BASAB DUTTA ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR  
VS  
GENERAL MANAGER, EASTERN RAILWAY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Arindam Samanta, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the award-holder submits that the direction contained in the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 has been complied with by the award-debtor. Counsel now seeks further orders.

List this matter on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

Counsel shall communicate this order on the award-debtor.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

T.O.  
A.R.(C.R)