

OD -20

ORDER SHEET
EC/66/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S BASAB DUTTA ENGINEER & CONTRACTOR

VS

GENERAL MANAGER, EASTERN RAILWAY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 21st February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Samanta, Adv.

.... for the award-holder

Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.

...for the award-debtor

The Court: Ms. Banerjee will come back with specific instruction with regard to the amount of interest payable under the award. The calculation of the award-holder is taken on record.

Let the matter appear on 4th April, 2025 when the calculation shall be considered.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/