

OD -10

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/66/2023
M/S BASAB DUTTA ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR
VS
GENERAL MANAGER, EASTERN RAILWAY AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date: 25th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Arindam Samanta, Adv.
...for the award-holder

The Court: Prima facie, it appears to this Court that Rs. 7 lakh is payable as interest.

Learned advocate for the award-debtor is engaged elsewhere.

The General Manager, Eastern Railway, Kolkata shall file an affidavit before this Court indicating the account number maintained with the Reserve Bank of India or any other nationalised bank by the said office of the award-debtor, to enable the Court to attach the amount unless the said amount is paid. Calculation has already been furnished to the learned advocate for the award-debtor.

Let the matter appear on 16th May, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)